

COMPANI

FAX NUMBER

PHONE NUMBE

DURGENT

NOTES/COMMENTS

RE

The Sea Ranch On-Site Walstewater Disposal Zone

POR REVIEW

CSA 41 - ZONE 2 7/09/09 FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET ANDY BREKE DATE TOTAL NO OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER LAMS ENO Close NOTICE. The decuments accompanying this coversheer represents The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Disposal Zone inspection records and do not necessarily represent all documents that may be contained in the County of Sonoma files for this property. To Department located in Sana Rosa, California (707) 565-1900. PILEASE COMMENT PLEASE REPLY PLEASE RECYCLE

tel: 707-785-2756 fax: 707-785-9756

July 8, 2009 flx 408-255-4688

Denis Spanek representative for owner Lena Humber, 314 Lands End Close, The Sea Randh, California.

Subject: Dischaimer for the Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Zone, Septic System Inspection Report.

Attached here with is the septic system inspection report of October 20, 2006, by CSA 41, Zone 2 Inspector, Russel Hayter.

The Inspection reports are provided through request of the property owner's agent, and are supplied as a courtesy of information leading to a septic system operating permit.

The inspection report is not a legal document although the septic "permit to operate" consists of a legally recorded document with the County of Sonoma, State of California.

The inspection report is a snapshot of the septic system performance at the time of inspection. It does not supersede an escrow or home inspection. It is not a projection of future performance, or related to performance of the system through seasonal variations. All specifics relative to the residential structure served regarding the number of bedrooms, assessor's parcel number, house history, etc. should be verified with the legal owner of the property, and the Sonoma County Recorder's Office.

Zone 2 office the copy of the permit to operate is attached to this transmittal with the inspection report of October 20, 2006.

Randy H. Burlle Director of Works The Sea Randh

cc: lot file

Recording Requested By, and
When recorded, return to:
County Service Area
The Sea Ranch
On-Site Wastewater Disposal Zone
P.O. Box # 16
The Sea Ranch, CA 95497

| | | Standard |
|--|---|---------------|
| PERMIT TO OP | ERATE ONSITE SEPTIC SYSTEM | 3/3/000 |
| wner | Location | 3/7/2007 |
| ENA HUMBER | 314 LANDS END CLOSE | |
| 0 MONCADA WAY | | |
| v manufaction (A) | The Sea Ranch, CA 98497 Parcel APN # 156-170-10 | |
| AN RAFAEL, CA 949 1-2333 | | |
| 10111011/ CA 54912-2555 | Unit, Block, Lot 21-0-104 Watershed R | |
| | watersneu K | |
| ermit # 210104-4917 | Inspected on 10/20/2006 | |
| ermit type Standard system | Inspector Russel Hayte | |
| 3,000 | Restrictions None | Σ |
| alid until 1 1/19/2009 | Supersedes Permit #. 11/30/2006 | |
| 7,2,2 | Supersedes Permit #. 11/30/2006 | |
| PERMIT CONI | DITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS | |
| ype Condit | ion | |
| | AMERICA | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| f repairs are required, Homeowner m | ust send written verification of repa | air |
| o the Zone office | | |
| | | |
| he Sea Ranch Wast water Disposal Zo | one one | |
| - Ir | | |
| - The best O o | | |
| The Rul | | |
| They Bul | | |
| The Rul | 3/7/2007 Date: | |
| The Rul | | |
| The Rul | | |
| Randy H. Birke | | |
| Randy H. Birke | | |
| Randy H. Birke State of California | | |
| y: Randy H. Burke State of California | | |
| State of California County of Sonoma | 3/7/2007 Date: | |
| State of California County of Sonoma | 3/7/2007 Date: | ared, Randy |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, Mar | J/7/2007 Date: y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appea | ared, Randy |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear | ու ուջապուներ |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, Markell Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed the | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear person whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to the instrument the person, or the entity to | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to on the instrument the person, or the entity to | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear person whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to the instrument the person, or the entity to instrument. | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear person whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to on the instrument the person, or the entity to | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear operson whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by apon behalf of which the person acted, executed MARY M. CONDON | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On (New 2000), before me, Mary H. Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to the instrument the person, or the entity to instrument. | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appears person whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by appen behalf of which the person acted, executed MARY M. CONDON COMM #1474353 | y his signatu |
| State of California County of Sonoma On March 2002, before me, March Burke, personally known to me to be the and acknowledged to me that he executed to the instrument the person, or the entity to instrument. | y M. Condon, Notary Public, personally appear operson whose name is subscribed to the with the same in his authorized capacity, and that by apon behalf of which the person acted, executed MARY M. CONDON | y his signatu |

Recording Requested By, and When recorded, return to:
County Service Are.
The Sea Ranch
On-Site Wastewater Disposal Zone
P.O. Box # 16
The Sea Ranch, CA \$5497

ok to Clear regain done AH

| | DEDUCE TO A DE | | S | tandard |
|---------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|--|-----------------|
| | PERMIT TO OPE | RATE ONSITE SEPTIC SYSTE | ME | |
| Owner | | | | 10/25/2006 |
| LENA HUMBER | 1 | Location | | |
| 10 MONCADA WAY | | 314 LANDS END CLOSE | | |
| | 1388 | The Sea Ranch, CA 954 | | |
| SAN RAFAEL, CA 9490 | 11-2333 | Parcel APN # | 156-170-10 | |
| , 31. 7.7. | | Unit, Block, Lot | | |
| | | Watershed | R | |
| Permit # 2 | 0104-4917 | Inspected on., | 10/20/2006 | |
| Permit type | estricted | Inspector | Puggal Hautan | |
| | | Restrictions | rasser Hayter | |
| Valid until 1 | /30/2006 | Supercedes Permit #. | 12/15/2006 | |
| | | topic and topic at | 12/15/2006 | |
| | PERMIT CONDI | TIONS AND RESTRICTIONS | 100 Marie 100 Ma | |
| Time | | | | |
| Туре | <u> Conditi</u> | | | |
| | Reseal | septic tank inlet riser | _ | |
| 10.0% | | | | |
| | | | | |
| 7.6 | | | | |
| II repairs are requ | ired, Homeowner must | send written verificat | ion of repair | |
| to the Zone office | | | • | |
| | | | | |
| The Sea Ranch Waste | water Disposal Zone | | | |
| 1. 1.11 | 01 | | | |
| Jery M | Duk | | 106 | |
| By: Randy H. H | irke | Date: | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| State of California | | | | |
| County of Sonoma | | | | |
| On | , before me, Mary | M. Condon, Notary Public | | |
| personally appeared, Ra | ady H. Burke, personally | known to me to be the person | whose name is su | bscribed to the |
| | knowledeged to me that he | | | |
| the same in his authoriz | d capacity, and that by his | signature on the instrument th | ne person | |
| or the entity upon behalf | of which the person acted | , executed the instrument. | | |
| WITNESS my hand and | official seal. | | | |

The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Zone Septic System Inspection Report ⊀∤

| Name Humber UBL 21-0-104 Address 314 LA | dus br |
|--|----------------|
| System Type: Single Standar Insp. Date: 10-20 th Insp. Type: 6 | Real |
| Restrictions Permit | 1-30-06 |
| # Bedrooms:Capacity: Tank Age: LF | Age: 23 |
| SEPTIC TANK | |
| Ungant | utlet Tee: 0/5 |
| 5.02 | |
| Scum Inlet: Scum Outlet: C | |
| Sludge Inlet: Sludge Outlet: | |

ENGRAL FUEL .. 23/15/2005 68 Jul 201 RECORDING FOR 7 196 **お付ける**



SONOMA COUNTY

COMM. EXPIRES MARCH 4, 2008

19 45 432077

Pro Charles C

Recording Requested By, and When recorded, return to: County Service Araa The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Disposal Zone P.O. Box # 16 The Sea Ranch, CA 95497

Standard PERMIT TO OPERATE ONSITE SEPTIC SYSTEM 3/7/2005 Owner Location LENA HUMBER 314 LANDS END CLOSE The Sea Ranch, CA 95497 10 MONCADA WAY Parcel APN #..... 156-170-10 SAN RAFAEL, CA 94901-2333 Unit, Block, Lot.... 21-0-104 Watershed..... R Permit # 2 0104-2776 Inspected on...... 12/30/2003 Permit type.... Inspector..... Russel Hayter Restrictions..... No Valid until 18/15/2006 Supercedes Permit #. 5693 (12/15/2004) PERMIT CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS Type Condition If repairs are required, Homeowner must send written verification of repair to the Zone office The Sea Ranch Wast water Disposal Zone By: Date: MARY M. CONDON A copy of this per∰it shall be filed with the County Recorder. COMM. #1474353 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

State of California

County of Sonoma

On 3-7-05, before me, Mary M. Condon, Notary Public

personally appeared, James E. Derbin, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and a knowledged to me that he executed

the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Work 884 5200 wreather in daughter Hank The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Zone Septic System Inspection Report UBL 21-0-104 Address 314 Lands End System Type: Single Standard Insp. Date: 12-30-03 Insp. Type: 5th reg Restrictions / Type of Permit Special Valid Until # Bedrooms: 2 Capacity: 300 Tank Age: 20 LF Age: 20 SEPTIC TANK Risers: (Yes) / No Riser Condition: ______ Inlet Tee: _____ Outlet Tee: _____ Outlet Tee: _____ O Scum Outlet: _____ Scum Inlet: Sludge Outlet: Sludge Inlet: Structural Cond: Pumping Reqd? Yes / (No) Liquid Level: Norman Tank Construction: Con Tank Volume: 1200 lift pump PUMP SYSTEM- Unsal Installed: (Yes) / No Dose Counter: Yes / (No) Condition /VA # NA Riser: Yes/ No Condition Of Controls Valves/Plumbing Of Operation Basin Integrity ______ Electrical ______ GW Infiltration Res / No Discharge Line ______ Sludge/Debris _____ Pump Run (Sec): _____ OK: (Yes)/ No 2 DRAINFIELD OBSERVATIONS Location (On) / Off Chambo Lleas Commons: Vas / (No)

| Location: On 7 On Spirito Oses Commons. Yes 7 (No) Diversion valve: Yes 7 (No) Field: 7/2 |
|---|
| System Type: Standard Odors: Yes / No Surfacing Effluent: Yes / No Saturation: Yes / No |
| Downslope Seep: Yes / No Greywater Bypass: Yes / No Fertility: Yes / No |
| Observable plumbing Problems: Yes / No Drainage Problem: Yes / No Curtain Drain: Yes / No |
| Hot Tub: Yes / No Sleep Pit: Yes / No |

HYDRAULIC LOAD TEST

| Start Fill: | End Fill: End Drain: | , | è |
|-------------------|---------------------------------|--------|---|
| Depth to Water: | Water Added: | | |
| Water Rise: | Water Drep: Elapsed Time: | | |
| Rating: Excellent | Good Satisfactory Marginal Poor | Failed | _ |

The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Zone Septic System Inspection Report Page Two

REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS

| | AR B DV EL F LF MW FU | Middle Baffle DV Diversion Valve EL Efflient Level Failure F Leachfield/Drainfield MW Moditoring Well FU Follow Up Inspection | | | | PI Pump Inoperable PR Pump Repair PST Pump Septic Tank R Roots SF Selective Fertility TE Sanitary Tee TS Tank Structure NC Non Compliance | | | | | | |
|--|--|---|------------------------------|-------|------------------|---|--------|---------|--------|-------|----------|---------------------|
| | DC Dolle Counter | | | | | TORING WELLS | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | |
| Condition: | | | | | A - 1 | _ | | | | | | _ |
| Water Depth | : | _ | | | 1 | A | | | | | | _ |
| | | (18) | CLUDIN | | NSPECT RICTIO | | | | REQUIF | REMEN | IT) | |
| pump has i pump dabris repair propert | e Ch | s s | nber paing cal pump | trop | | pur | ber | not | eng | - a | ing. | explused Reepout |
| | | | | | NE | W REI | PAIRŞ | | | | | |
| Inspected By | : Ki | 2 | el Ta | Taylo | 5 | Т | ime So | heduled | d: 2:0 | 00 | Time Arr | ived: |

The Sea Ranch On-Site Wastewater Zone Septic System Inspection Report Page Two

REASONS FOR RESTRICTIONS

| | AR Access Riser B Middle Baffle DV Diversion Valve EL Effluent Level F Failure LF Leachfield/Drainfield MW Monitoring Well FU Follow Up Inspection DC Dose Counter | | | | | PI PR PST R SF TE TS NC | Pum Pum Pum Root Sele Sani Tank Non | | | | | |
|--|--|----------|-------|--------|--------|--|--|-------|-------|-------|------|---|
| | | | | | MON | TORIN | G WEL | LS | | | | |
| | | 1 | 2 | 3 | 4 | 5 | 6 | 7 | 8 | 9 | 10 | |
| Condition: | | | | | | | _ | | | | | - |
| Water Depth: | | \ | | | | / | | _ | | | | _ |
| INSPECTORS COMMENTS (INCLUDING RESTRICTIONS AND PUMPING REQUIREMENT) | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | (INIC | LUDIN | G RESI | RICTIO | ONS AN | D PU | WPING | REQUI | REMEN | (Т) | |
| | | | | | Kes: | tric | fee | d. | | | *** | |
| | | | | | | _ | | 7 | \ \ \ | , | | |
| TUR | | 1 5/21/2 | Toau | OT | to the | X6L // | 1 23 | CAS | () T | Drot | ank- | |
| | 1 | 7 7 | | | - | 61.1 | -1.1 | 20 | - | 1 | | |